Income from operations   6,464   -   6,464
Other expense   115   -   115
Income before income taxes   6,466   -   6,466
Income taxes (1)   (6,217)   7,988   1,771
Net income  $ 12,666  $ (7,988)  $ 4,678

(1) Income taxes for the three-month period ending April 29, 2018, include provisional adjustments that represent the income tax effects of the Tax Cuts
and Jobs Act (TCJA) enacted on December 22, 2017, of which an income tax benefit of $9.1 million pertains to a reduction in our U.S. Federal income
tax rate pursuant to the TCJA on the effective settlement on an IRS exam and the mandatory repatriation of undistributed earnings and profits
associated with our foreign subsidiaries, partially offset by a $1.1 million charge that relates the revaluation of our U.S. deferred income taxes as a
result of the reduction in our annual effective income tax rate pursuant to the TCJA.

- MORE -

CULP Announces Results for Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2019
Page 10
June 12, 2019

CULP, INC.
Reconciliation of Selected Income Statement Information to Adjusted Results

For Twelve Months Ended April 28, 2019
(Unaudited)

(Amounts in Thousands)

As Reported
April 28,

2019   Adjustments

April 28, 2019
Adjusted
Results

Gross Profit (1)  $ 50,198  $ 2,508  $ 52,706
Selling, general, and administrative expenses (3)   38,405   (558)   37,847
Restructuring credit (2)   (825)   825   -
Income from operations   12,618   2,241   14,859
Other expense (4)   1,346   (500)   846
Income before income taxes   11,996   2,741   14,737
Income taxes (5)   6,424   550   6,974
Net income   5,458   (550)   4,908
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   218   -   218
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common shareholders  $ 5,676  $ (550)  $ 5,126

(1) The $2.5 million represents a restructuring related charge of $1.6 million for inventory markdowns and $784 for other operating costs associated with
our closed Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant facility and $159 for employee termination benefits and other operational reorganization costs
associated with our mattress fabrics segment.

(2) The $825 restructuring credit represents a $1.5 million gain on the sale of property, plant, and equipment associated with our closed Anderson, SC
upholstery fabrics plant facility, partially offset by a charge of $661 for employee termination benefits.

[…]

Mattress Fabrics  $ 72,397   77,726   (6.9)%
Upholstery Fabrics   19,415   20,370   (4.7)%
Home Accessories   3,403   -  N.M.
Unallocated Corporate   30,096   16,721   80.0%

Consolidated  $ 125,311   114,817   9.1%

Depreciation Expense by Segment

Mattress Fabrics  $ 7,008   6,850   2.3%
Upholstery Fabrics   787   822   (4.3)%
Home Accessories   322   -   100.0%

Depreciation Expense  $ 8,117   7,672   5.8%

Notes

(1)See page 9 for detailed description of charges.

(2)See pages 11 and 12 of this financial information  release for calculations.

(3)The capital employed balances are as of April 28, 2019 and April 29, 2018.

Page 8 of 13

CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 28, 2019 AND APRIL 29, 2018
(UNAUDITED)

 THREE MONTHS ENDED

 As Reported   Adjusted  As Reported   Adjusted
 April 28,   April 28,  April 29,   April 29,
 2019   Adjustments 2019  2018   Adjustments 2018

Gross profit  $ 12,189   -   12,189   14,760   -   14,760

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   10,230   -   10,230   8,296   -   8,296

Income from operations   1,959   -   1,959   6,464   -   6,464

Other expense   658 (1)  (500)   158   115   -   115

Income before income taxes   1,511   500   2,011   6,466   -   6,466

Income Taxes   3,017   -   3,017   (6,217) (2)  7,988   1,771

Net (loss) income   (1,511)   -   (1,511)   12,666   (7,988)   4,678

Plus: Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   143   -   143   -   -   -
Net (loss) income attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders  $ (1,368)   -   (1,368)   12,666

 (7,988)   4,678

Notes

(1)Other expense for the three-month period ending April 28, 2019, included a $500 non-recurring charge for an endowed scholarship to the University of
North Carolina at Chapel Hill in honor of our Co-Founder and former Chairman of the Board. This charitable contribution will be paid over a period of
three years.

(2) Income taxes for the three-month period ending April 29, 2018, include provisional adjustments that represent the income tax effects of the Tax Cuts and

Jobs Act (TCJA) enacted on December 22, 2017, of which an income tax benefit of $9.1 million pertains to a reduction in our U.S. Federal income tax rate
pursuant to the TCJA on the effective settlement on an IRS exam and the mandatory repatriation of undistributed earnings and profits associated with our
foreign subsidiaries, partially offset by a $1.1 million charge that relates to the revaluation of our U.S. deferred income taxes as a result of the reduction in
our annual effective income tax rate pursuant to the TCJA.

Page 9 of 13

CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 28, 2019 AND APRIL 29, 2018
(UNAUDITED)

  TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

  As Reported   Adjusted  As Reported   Adjusted
  April 28,   April 28,  April 29,   April 29,
  2019  Adjustments  2019  2018  Adjustments  2018

Gross profit  $ 50,198 (1)  2,508   52,706   64,633   -   64,633

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   38,405 (3)  (558)   37,847   37,172   -   37,172
Restructuring credit   (825) (2)  825   -   -   -   -

Income from operations   12,618   2,241   14,859   27,461   -   27,461

Other expense   1,346 (4)  (500)   846   1,018   -   1,018

Income before income taxes   11,996   2,741   14,737   26,883   -   26,883

Income Taxes   6,424 (5)  550   6,974   5,740 (5)  2,049   7,789

Net income   5,458   (550)   4,908   20,877   (2,049)   18,828

Plus: Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   218   -   218   -   -   -
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common
shareholders  $ 5,676   (550)   5,126   20,877

 (2,049)   18,828

Notes

(1)The $2.5 million represents a restructuring related charge of $1.6 million for inventory markdowns, $784 for other operating costs associated with our
closed Anderson, SC plant facility, and $159 for employee termination benefits and other operational reorganization costs associated with our mattress
fabrics segment.

(2)The $825 restructuring credit represents a $1.5 million gain on the sale of property, plant, and equipment associated with our closed Anderson, SC

upholstery fabrics plant facility, partially offset by a charge of $661 for employee termination benefits.